SCCA Firecracker Bonneau 1 V]
Double Divisional ® ‘i" -4
BRAKEOMETER'
]
SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division
]
Group 1=1A=SRF3 1B=SRF SR Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday - SRF3 - Grid Official

Pos No. Name Class 'erall BestTm MemberNo Hometown Region Make-Model Tag G1Q1 Best Tm R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm
1 8 Simon Gamble SRF3 1:15.996 697220 Lake Barrington IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:15.996
2 95 Zach Della SRF3 1:16.414 351989 Hartland WI Milw SCCA Ent SRF3 1:16.414
3 02 Christopher Prevenas SRF3 1:16.504 291226 Cedar Rapids IA BVR SCCA Ent SRF3 1:16.504
4 74 Connor Sanda SRF3 1:16.847 215450_4  Western Springs IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:16.847
5 91 Justin Elder SRF3 1:16.850 259510 Lakeville MN LOL SCCA Ent SRF3 1:16.850
6 5 Jason Kubasak SRF3 1:17.066 473196 Barrington Hills IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:17.066
7 24 Ken Peterson SRF3 1:17.101 634533 LaCrosse WI Milw SCCA Ent SRF3 1:17.101
8 48 Nolan Elder SRF3 1:17.374 649924 Lakeville MN LOL SCCA Ent SRF3 1:17.374
9 49 Scott Barr SRF3 1:17.580 515144 Appleton WI Milw SCCA Ent SRF3 1:17.580

10 174 R Mark Carter SRF3 1:17.632 298753 Eustis FL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:17.632

11 6 Peter Jankovskis SRF3 1:17.774 337818 Lisle IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:17.774

12 21 Steve DeRoche SRF3 1:18.598 609567 Saint Paul MN LOL SCCA Ent SRF3 1:18.598

13 00 Dean Cunningham SRF3 1:18.678 458463 Chicago IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:18.678

14 0 Matt Beale SRF3 1:18.760 491857 long grove IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:18.760

15 16 Mark Fogarty SRF3 1:19.080 371059 Appleton WI Milw SCCA Ent SRF3 1:19.080

16 51 Frank Gigler SRF3 1:19.874 608213 Chanhassen MN LOL SCCA Ent SRF3 1:19.874

17 75 Scott Sanda SRF3 1:22.743 215450_1 Western Springs IL CHI SCCA Ent SRF3 1:22.743

Posted 9:15 Official
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem c Al
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% YD acd “g77"

Sanction - 24-R-61829 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 7/6/2024 9:16:24 AM
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division

Group 1=1A=SRF3 1B=SRF SR

Saturday - SRF SR - Grid Official

'erall BestTm MemberNo Hometown

Pos No. Name Class
1 66  Peter Jankovskis SRF 1:20.717
2 55  Andrew Garbisch SRF 1:20.933
3 B8  Brian Tanner SRF 1:21.271
4 2  SteveRoss SRF 1:21.989
5 18  George Sanchez SRF 1:22.003
6 83  Konrad Kaczynski SRF 1:22.555
7 11  James (Jim) Perry SRF 1:23.437
8 89  Roger Beck SRF 1:23.626
9 30  Wwill Cammack SRF 1:24.862

10 82  Dwayne Maroszek SRF 1:27.384

Posted 9:15 Official

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles

Region Make-Model

337818
337251
500573
514234
105884
323927
633785
720393
423350
306923_1

Lisle IL

Grafton WI
Saint Louis MO
highland park IL
Saint Anne IL
Aurora IL
Larsen WI
Sugar Grove IL
Saint Paul MN
Wausau WI

CHI
Milw
STL
CHI
CHI
CHI
Milw
CHI
LOL
Milw

Tag

G1Q1 Best Tm

R1 Best Tm Q1 Best Tm

SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF
SCCA Ent SRF

1:20.717
1:20.933
1:21.271
1:21.989
1:22.003
1:22.555
1:23.437
1:23.626
1:24.862
1:27.384

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter
Sanction - 24-R-61829

Printed: 7/6/2024 9:14:33 AM

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115%

Orbits

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division

Sorted on best lap time |

Group 2=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPU STL STU ITE2

Saturday Grid Official

Qualifying started at 8:40:30

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles

7/6/2024 08:40

Pos PIC Class No. Name Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 STL 19 Nolan Elder 1:19.965  Lakeville MN LOL 649924 1999 Mazda Miata TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones Ger
2 2 STL 21  John Elder 1:20.719  Bloomington MN LoL 266027 2000 Mazda Miata TRB Autosport
3 1 ITE2 51 Mark Utecht 1:21.524  Stacy MN LOL 152313 1992 Honda Civic
4 1 sMm 58  Austin Pearce 1:23.606  Geneseo IL BVR 680764 1999 Mazda Miata Hale Printing
5 2 SM 01 Gordon Kuhnley 1:23.728  Saint Paul MN LOoL 515263 1993 Mazda Miata Strait Design Impulse Performa
6 3 SM 10 Matteo Azari 1:23.794  Chicago IL CHI 700768 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
7 4 sSM 112  Keegan Bosch 1:24.708  Franksville WI Milw 727361 1992 Mazda Miata Bosch Motorsports Switch Race
8 3 STL 92  Cody Lindman 1:25.476  Saint Paul MN LOL 512341 1992 Mazda Miata Tatanka MOtOrSpOI"tS
9 5 sMm 134  Eric Chang 1:25.670  green bay WI Milw 671753 1990 Mazda Miata Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced
10 6 SM 18 DanKite 1:25.997  Jacksonville FI Bucc 685169 1999 Mazda Miata Dan Kite Pinstriping
11 7 SM 07  Geoffrey Youngdahl 1:26.454  Saint Paul Park MN LOL 544935 2001 Mazda Miata
12 8 sMm 12  David Schaal 1:27.619  Woodbury MN LOL 346504 2003 Mazda Miata SRG Autosport
13 9 sMm 09 Nickolas Lo Galbo 1:27.921  West Chicago IL CHI 701435 1999 Mazda Miata
14 1 FP 29  Robert Keller 1:28.249  Algonquin IL CHI 141075_1 1968 Volvo P1800 Swedish Car Specialists
15 10 sMm 68  Steve Escoffier 1:28.757  Fairborn OH OVR 711681 1990 Mazda Miata
16 11 sm 83  Tim Burkard 1:30.017  Manitowoc Wi Milw 673922 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
17 12 sm 85  Randy Phillips 1:30.404  West Chicago IL CHI 672154 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Motorsports

Posted 9:40 Official

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter

Sanction - 24-R-61829
Printed: 7/6/2024 9:44:07 AM

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115%

Orbits

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on best lap time
Group 3=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 -2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday Grid Official 7/6/2024 09:15
Qualifying started at 9:16:08
Pos PIC Class No. Name Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 Gm2 75  Scott Sanda 1:16.721  Western Springs IL CHI 215450_1 2014 Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang Tro Manufacturing
2 2 G2 101 Jason Pearce 1:16.796  Geneseo IL BVR 411428 2005 Ford Mustang Bryant Commercial Group
3 3 G 40 Richard Ruckh 1:17.141  Wheaton IL CHI 322875 2015 Chevrolet Camaro Team 7 Racing/Technical Comp
4 1 spo 66 Keith Feldott 1:19.824  Fennville MI CHI 34782 1997 BMW M3 V8 Tagi International
5 1 Gt 18  Paul Musschoot 1:20.179  Marengo IL CHI 281155 2015 Chevrolet Corvette C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Racewa
6 1 As 10 David Henderson 1:27.045  Olivia MN LOL 460916 Chevrolet Camaro 5 star towing
7 1 EP 01  Jeff Andersen 1:35.369  Zion IL CHI 509892 1984 Porsche 944 Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto F
8 2 EP 00  April Alfaro 1:35.765  Zion IL CHI 509891 1987 Porsche 944 Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto F
Posted 10:15 Offical
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem rd
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% YD acd “z277 "
Sanction - 24-R-61829 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 7/6/2024 10:17:07 AM
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division

Sorted on best lap time |

Group 4=T3-4 ITA-C ITJ/R/STS SMT/X S944 SMG B/C-SPEC
Saturday Grid Official
Qualifying started at 9:49:54

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles

7/6/2024 09:50

Pos PIC Class No. Name Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 m 51  Wade Roggemann 1:21.886  Otsego mn LOL 607191 1995 Honda civic
2 1 ITA 112  Keegan Bosch 1:24.781  Franksville WI Milw 727361 1992 Mazda Miata Bosch Motorsports Switch Race
3 2 ITA 134  Eric Chang 1:25.428  green bay WI Milw 671753 1990 Mazda Miata Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced
4 1 smT 18  Brian Kite 1:26.807  West Bend WI Milw 689812 1999 Mazda Miata
5 3 I1A 92  John Haluska 1:27.147  West Des Moines IA DMV 501973 1994 Mazda Miata Iowa Realty
6 1 T3 22 Ian Cameron 1:27.307  Madison WI Milw 699393 2001 Porsche Boxster S
7 4 ITA 43  John G Glowaski 1:27.554  Champlin MN LOL 177817_1 1998 Chrysler Neon ACR IB Tech
8 1 B-Spec 81  Bryon Prokopf 1:28.621  Maryland Heights MO SILR 322859 2011 Mazda 2 G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokop
9 2 B-Spec 105  Austin Boynton 1:28.910  appleton WI Milw 522490 2015 Honda Fit fox valley sports car club
10 1 T4 20 Tom Daly 1:29.103  MINNENTONKA MN LOL 243691 2007 Volkswagen Rabbit LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA
11 2 In 189 Crawford Coupey 1:29.240  Saint Clair MO STL 677889 1989 Ford Mustang Proper Trouble Social Club
12 3  B-Spec O  Benjamin Anderson 1:30.702  Ramsey MN LOL 483660 2008 Mini Cooper 90racing.com / Makt Motorspor
13 2 SMT 09 Nickolas Lo Galbo West Chicago IL CHI 701435 1999 Mazda Miata

Posted 10:55 Official

Car 09 Loss of Times GCR 9.3.51

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter

Sanction - 24-R-61829

Printed: 7/6/2024 10:54:18 AM

P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115%

Orbits

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on best lap time
Group 5=FF/V/6 P1-2,S2 FA/C CFC FE2 FE/S/X SR1/3 ASR CFF FS Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday Grid Official 7/6/2024 10:25
Qualifying started at 10:25:37
Pos PIC Class No. Name Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 FA 28  Alex Conger 1:08.061  Griffith IN INR 508018 Pro Formula Mazda Bright Beginners Academy Well
2 2 FA 30 James (Jim) Wright 1:13.673  Wildwood MO STL 56962 1990 Swift DB-4
3 1 FC 19 Michael Mudjer 1:14.157  Chicago IL CHI 81179 1999 Carbir DS3
4 1 S2 89 Charles Duncan 1:16.495  Cottage Grove WI BVR 211466 1990 Lola T90/90
5 1 F6 98  Glen Thielke 1:22.503  Rubicon WI Milw 447166 2015 Red Devil JS 15 Jondal Machine
6 1 FF 49  John Luxon Geneva IL Milw 271662 1992 Piper DF-2 Luxon Printing

Posted 11:20 Official
Car 49 loss of qual times GCR 9.3.51

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem c Al
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% YD acd “g77"
Sanction - 24-R-61829

Printed: 7/6/2024 11:19:08 AM

Orbits

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on Laps
] ]
Group 1=1A=SRF3 1B=SRF SR Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday - SRF3 - Race Official 7/6/2024 11:25
Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 11:30:13
Pos PIC Class No. Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 SRF3 00 Dean Cunningham 17 1:17.044  Chicago IL CHI 458463 SCCA Ent SRF3 Addison STL / Elite Autosport
2 2 SRF3 91 Justin Elder 17 1:17.043 Lakeville MN LOL 259510 SCCA Ent SRF3 TRB Autosport
3 3 SRF3 8 Simon Gamble 17 1:16.637  Lake Barrington IL CHI 697220 SCCA Ent SRF3 P
4 4 SRF3 48 Nolan Elder 17 1:17.574  Lakeville MN LOL 649924 SCCA Ent SRF3 TRB Autosport
5 5 SRF3 6 Peter Jankovskis 17 1:17.612  Lisle IL CHI 337818 SCCA Ent SRF3 Elite Autosport
6 6 SRF3 49  Scott Barr 17 1:17.870  Appleton WI Milw 515144 SCCA Ent SRF3 Elite Autosport / Dozing Griffin Put
7 7 SRF3 24  Ken Peterson 17 1:18.542  LaCrosse WI Milw 634533 SCCA Ent SRF3 Elite Autosports
8 8 SRF3 0 Matt Beale 17 1:18.531 long grove IL CHI 491857 SCCA Ent SRF3 Elite Autosports
9 9 SRF3 174 R Mark Carter 17 1:18.485 Eustis FL CHI 298753 SCCA Ent SRF3 1800Racing
10 10 SRF3 21 Steve DeRoche 17 1:18.453 Saint Paul MN LOL 609567 SCCA Ent SRF3 AutosportAnalytics.com
11 11 SRF3 95 Zach Della 16 1:16.326  Hartland WI Milw 351989 SCCA Ent SRF3 FX Auto Lab NPS Power Systems
12 12 SRF3 51  Frank Gigler 16 1:19.500  Chanhassen MN LOL 608213 SCCA Ent SRF3 School's Out' Racing
13 13 SRF3 16 Mark Fogarty 15 1:19.471  Appleton WI Milw 371059 SCCA Ent SRF3 Elite Autosport
14 14 SRF3 02 Christopher Prevenas 14 1:17.743  Cedar Rapids IA BVR 291226 SCCA Ent SRF3 Elite Autosport
DNF  DNF SRF3 74 Connor Sanda 7 1:18.007  Western Springs IL CHI 215450_4 SCCA Ent SRF3 Tro Manufacturing
Not classified
DNS DNS SRF3 5  Jason Kubasak Barrington Hills IL CHI 473196 SCCA Ent SRF3 Mako Networks
DNS DNS SRF3 75  Scott Sanda Western Springs IL CHI 215450_1 SCCA Ent SRF3 Tro Manufacturing
Race Duration 21:52.886
Posted 12:55 Official
Car 8 loss of two positions GCR 6.4.5
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
14.317 90.088 1:16.326 91.974 95 - Zach Della
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
. . S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115%
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter Rl - &’/%/“L
Sanction - 24-R-61829 Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 7/6/2024 12:52:51 PM
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on Laps
Group 1=1A=SRF3 1B=SRF SR Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday - SRF SR - Race Official 7/6/2024 14:00
Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 14:20:54
Pos PIC Class No. Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 SRF 66  Peter Jankovskis 22 1:20.812  Lisle IL CHI 337818 SCCA Ent SRF Elite Autosports
2 2 SRF B5  Andrew Garbisch 22 1:20.829  Grafton WI Milw 337251 SCCA Ent SRF
3 3 SRF 58  Brian Tanner 22 1:21.359  Saint Louis MO STL 500573 SCCA Ent SRF Team Mickey / Elite Autosports
4 4 SRF 11  James (Jim) Perry 22 1:21.610  Larsen WI Milw 633785 SCCA Ent SRF P and B Motorsports
5 5 SRF 2 Steve Ross 22 1:21.818  highland park IL CHI 514234 SCCA Ent SRF Bulldog Security
6 6 SRF 83  Konrad Kaczynski 22 1:21.856  Aurora IL CHI 323927 SCCA Ent SRF
7 7 SRF 30 Will Cammack 22 1:22.924  Saint Paul MN LOL 423350 SCCA Ent SRF SRG Autosports
8 8 SRF 89  Roger Beck 22 1:23.668  Sugar Grove IL CHI 720393 SCCA Ent SRF
DNF  DNF SRF 82 Dwayne Maroszek 4 1:29.215  Wausau WI Milw 306923_1 SCCA Ent SRF Fulcersprints.com
DNF DNF  SRF 18 George Sanchez 1 1:53.619 Saint Anne IL CHI 105884 SCCA Ent SRF Fox Fabrique
Race Finish visually confirmed by line judges
Race Duration 29:54.707
Posted 3:35 Official
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.804 86.053 1:20.812 86.868 66 - Peter Jankovskis
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115%
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter RES ’ - &’/%/“L

Sanction - 24-R-61829

Printed: 7/6/2024 3:33:40 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on Laps
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Group 2=BG LC FP HP GTL SM SPU STL STU ITE2 Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday Race Official 7/6/2024 13:30
Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 13:33:54
Pos PIC Class No. Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 STL 19 Nolan Elder 22 1:20.744  Lakeville MN LOL 649924 1999 Mazda Miata TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones Gener:
2 2 STL 21  John Elder 22 1:21.587  Bloomington MN LOL 266027 2000 Mazda Miata TRB Autosport
3 1 ITE2 51  Mark Utecht 22 1:21.468  Stacy MN LOL 152313 1992 Honda Civic
4 1 SM 58 Austin Pearce 22 1:24.282 Geneseo IL BVR 680764 1999 Mazda Miata Hale Printing
5 2 SM 10 Matteo Azari 22 1:24.450  Chicago IL CHI 700768 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
6 3 SM 112 Keegan Bosch 22 1:24.652  Franksville WI Milw 727361 1992 Mazda Miata Bosch Motorsports Switch Race En
7 4 SM 01 Gordon Kuhnley 21 1:24.426  Saint Paul MN LOL 515263 1993 Mazda Miata Strait Design Impulse Performance
8 5 SM 134 Eric Chang 21 1:25.159  green bay WI Milw 671753 1990 Mazda Miata Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Au
9 1 FP 29  Robert Keller 20 1:29.663  Algonquin IL CHI 141075_1 1968 Volvo P1800 Swedish Car Specialists
10 6 SM 68  Steve Escoffier 20 1:30.985  Fairborn OH OVR 711681 1990 Mazda Miata
11 7 SM 85 Randy Phillips 20 1:30.512  West Chicago IL CHI 672154 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Motorsports
12 8 SM 83 Tim Burkard 20 1:29.976  Manitowoc Wi Milw 673922 1999 Mazda Miata Advanced Autosports
DNF DNF  SM 07 Geoffrey Youngdahl 7 1:27.391  Saint Paul Park MN LOL 544935 2001 Mazda Miata
DNF DNF  STL 92  Cody Lindman 3 1:26.361  Saint Paul MN LOL 512341 1992 Mazda Miata Tatanka Motorsports
DNF  DNF SM 09 Nickolas Lo Galbo 2 1:29.552  West Chicago IL CHI 701435 1999 Mazda Miata
Not classified
DNS DNS SM 18 Dan Kite Jacksonville Fl Bucc 685169 1999 Mazda Miata Dan Kite Pinstriping
DNS DNS SM 12 David Schaal Woodbury MN LOL 346504 2003 Mazda Miata SRG Autosport

Race Duration 30:15.998
Posted 12:00 Official 7/7/24

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
6.112 85.044 1:20.744 86.941 19 - Nolan Elder
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
- o/ _ [
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% ) med W

Sanction - 24-R-61829 TRO Brake-o-Meter awards T Jedlika
Printed: 7/7/2024 11:56:25 AM L Gauper J Schmuck D Johnson F Cummings

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on Laps
Group 3=GT1-3 GTA/X EP AS T1 -2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday Race Official 7/6/2024 14:45
Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 15:03:21
Pos PIC Class No. Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 GT2 40 Richard Ruckh 16 1:17.606  Wheaton IL CHI 322875 2015 Chevrolet Camaro Team 7 Racing/Technical Compres:
2 1 GT1 18 Paul Musschoot 16 1:19.696  Marengo IL CHI 281155 2015 Chevrolet Corvette C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway
3 1 AS 10 David Henderson 15 1:26.741  Olivia MN LOL 460916 Chevrolet Camaro 5 star towing
4 2 GT2 75 Scott Sanda 14 1:17.733  Western Springs IL CHI 215450_1 2014 Ford TA2/GT2 Mustan Tro Manufacturing
5 1 SPO 66 Keith Feldott 14 1:20.797 Fennville MI CHI 34782 1997 BMW M3 V8 Tagi International
6 1 EP 01  Jeff Andersen 14 1:36.349  Zion IL CHI 509892 1984 Porsche 944 Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Rep:
7 2 EP 00  April Alfaro 14 1:36.305  Zion IL CHI 509891 1987 Porsche 944 Bentysial Health / Dukas Auto Rep:
Not classified
DNS DNS GT2 101 Jason Pearce Geneseo IL BVR 411428 2005 Ford Mustang Bryant Commercial Group
Race Shortened by on track activiaty
Race Duration 22:52.646
Posted 4:10 Official
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.317 81.827 1:17.606 90.457 40 - Richard Ruckh
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% J
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter ty 7 ’ ) &’/%/“L

Sanction - 24-R-61829
Printed: 7/6/2024 4:10:12 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4=T3-4 ITA-C ITJ/R/STS SMT/X S944 SMG B/C-SPEC

Saturday Race Official
Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 16:25:30

Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
7/6/2024 15:15

Pos PIC Class NoO. Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 IT) 51  Wade Roggemann 22 1:24.153  Otsego mn LOL 607191 1995 Honda civic
2 1 SMT 18  Brian Kite 22 1:25.105  West Bend WI Milw 689812 1999 Mazda Miata
3 1 ITA 112 Keegan Bosch 22 1:24.576  Franksville WI Milw 727361 1992 Mazda Miata Bosch Motorsports Switch Race En
4 2 ITA 134  Eric Chang 22 1:25.287  green bay WI Milw 671753 1990 Mazda Miata Ing-Kuo Motorsports|Advanced Aul
5 2 SMT 85 Nickolas Lo Galbo 22 1:24.768  West Chicago IL CHI 701435 1999 Mazda Miata
6 3 ITA 43  John G Glowaski 22 1:26.474  Champlin MN LOL 177817_1 1998 Chrysler Neon ACR 1B Tech
7 4 ITA 92  John Haluska 22 1:26.931  West Des Moines IA DMV 501973 1994 Mazda Miata Towa Realty
8 1 T4 20 Tom Daly 21 1:28.367 MINNENTONKA MN LOL 243691 2007 Volkswagen Rabbit LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA
9 2 IT) 189 Crawford Coupey 21 1:27.817  Saint Clair MO STL 677889 1989 Ford Mustang Proper Trouble Social Club
10 1 T3 22 Ian Cameron 21 1:26.408  Madison WI Milw 699393 2001 Porsche Boxster S
11 1 B-Spec 81 Bryon Prokopf 21 1:29.184  Maryland Heights MO  SILR 322859 2011 Mazda 2 G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf R:
12 2 B-Spec 63  Bill Collins 21 1:29.558  Inver Grove Hts MN LOL 483548 2011 Mazda 2 Interstate Truck Driving School
13 3 B-Spec 9 Benjamin Anderson 21 1:31.556 Ramsey MN LOL 483660 2008 Mini Cooper 90racing.com / Makt Motorsports
DNF DNF B-Spec 105  Austin Boynton 8 1:29.263  appleton WI Milw 522490 2015 Honda Fit fox valley sports car club
Race Duration 31:15.425
Posted 5:30 Official
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
18.810 82.349 1:24.153 83.419 51 - Wade Roggemann

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115%

Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten

SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter

Sanction - 24-R-61829

Printed: 7/6/2024 5:29:39 PM
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA Firecracker Bonneau Division Sorted on Laps
Group 5=FF/V/6 P1-2,S2 FA/C CFC FE2 FE/S/X SR1/3 ASR CFF FS Blackhawk Farms 1.950 miles
Saturday Race Official 7/6/2024 16:30
Race (30:00 or 22 Laps) started at 17:12:21
Pos PIC Class No. Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Region MemberNo Make-Model Tag Sponsor
1 1 FA 28  Alex Conger 22 1:08.494  Griffith IN INR 508018 Pro Formula Mazda Bright Beginners Academy Wellpoir
2 2 FA 30 James (Jim) Wright 22 1:12.225  Wildwood MO STL 56962 1990 Swift DB-4
3 1 FC 7 Clint Billimack 20 1:16.543  Crystal Lake IL CHI 487838 Van Diemen RF90 Slap Shot Racing
4 1 F6 98 Glen Thielke 19 1:20.958  Rubicon WI Milw 447166 2015 Red Devil JS 15 Jondal Machine
5 1 S2 89 Charles Duncan 18 1:17.001  Cottage Grove WI BVR 211466 1990 Lola T90/90
6 i FF 49  John Luxon 18 1:26.119  Geneva IL Milw 271662 1992 Piper DF-2 P Luxon Printing
Not classified
DNS DNS FC 19 Michael Mudjer Chicago IL CHI 81179 1999 Carbir DS3

Car 49 Moved to Last Finishing Position GCR 9.3.51 and No Event Points GCR 3.6.4
Race Duration 25:51.291
Posted 6:10 Official

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1:03.349 99.556 1:08.494 102.491 28 - Alex Conger
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Chief Stewrd - Rob Woolsten P - Penalty applied # - Bad car number T - TX problem
- o/ _ [
SOM Chair - Kevin Coulter S - Sound Penalty % - Exceed 115% ) med W

Sanction - 24-R-61829
Printed: 7/6/2024 5:58:22 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA



